

Interchange Agreement Riddell District FNL & Bendigo Junior FL





An Agreement between the Riddell District FNL and the Bendigo Junior FL that is on-going until it is revoked by one of the football bodies involved.

Riddell District FNL and Bendigo Junior FL agree that registered players of a league may interchange between Riddell District FNL and Bendigo Junior FL OR (between both Leagues), subject to meeting the following conditions.

Conditions of Interchange Agreement [clauses may be amended and additional clauses added by leagues to reflect individual agreements]:

- 1) The player(s) and clubs party to the interchange agreement concerned must abide by the conditions of this agreement as outlined below.
- 2) Prior to each match being played, the player shall obtain a Permit via the Competition Management Platform. This permit is valid only for the dates specified in the players permit application.
- 3) Should both leagues agree that the Interchange Agreement can be used during their final's series, a player playing under such Interchange Agreement must have met all finals eligibility criteria as per the specific league by laws.
- 4) Players who are reported for an on-field offence shall have the charge heard by the Independent Tribunal of the League within which the offence occurred, and both leagues shall apply the penalty.
- 5) This agreement **cannot** be altered unless agreed to by both Leagues.
- Players cannot play more than one game per weekend.
- 7) Either league may terminate this agreement by notifying the other league and AFL Victoria.

Signed & approved on behalf of Riddell District

FNL

Name: Grace Bibby Role: GM - Operations

Date: 10/04/2025

Signature:

Signed & approved on behalf of Bendigo Junior

Signature:

Signed & approved on behalf of AFL Victoria (Football Operations Manager)

Joel Lovett Name:

24.04.25

Signature:

Signed & approved on behalf of AFL Victoria Country Region Manager (if applicable)

Name: CAMERON TOMLINS (AFL CONTRAL VIC)

24-04-2025

Signature: